
If you’d like a rewarding career 
working as a Wildland Firefighter 
for the US Forest Service and 
Bureau of Land Management, the 
Wildland Firefighter Apprenticeship 
Program could be for you!

The Wildland Firefighter Apprentice 
Program is an accredited, 
educational program designed to 

enhance and develop future Fire and 
Aviation Managers. The intent of
the Program is to take a career 
entry firefighter and provide 
education, training and paid 
work experience over a 
24 to 48 month period. 
Upon successful completion of all the 
requirements of the Apprenticeship 
Program, the apprentice will reach 
journey-level status as a wildland 
firefighter and receive a career-
conditional (permanent) appointment to 
a Forestry Technician (Senior Firefighter) 
GS-0462-05.

The Forest Service and Bureau of 
Land Management offer positions 
at 12 different geographic areas…
opportunities exist to be considered for 
up to 5 different locations. If you are 
interested, check out what geographic 
areas might be the best fit for you!
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Rolando Loya 
Region 6 Forest Service Recruiter

360-956-2327
rloya@fs.fed.us

Karen Curtiss
Deschutes & Ochoco National Forests

541-383-5450
kcurtiss@fs.fed.us

Carmen Thomas
Fremont-Winema National Forests

541-885-4110
carmen_thomas@blm.gov

John Parsons
Gifford Pinchot National Forest

360-891-5147
jparsons@fs.fed.us

Rob Batten
Malheur National Forest

541-575-3102
rbatten@fs.fed.us

Jerry Hernandez
Mt. Hood National Forest

503-630-8809
jhernandez@fs.fed.us

David Bauman
Olympic National Forest

360-765-2221
drbauman@fs.fed.us

Patti Jones
Okanogan-Wenatchee National Forest

509-664-9335
pjjones@fs.fed.us

Liza Castleberry
Umpqua National Forest

541-957-3305
lcastleberry@fs.fed.us

Dennis Winkler
Wallowa-Whitman National Forest

541-523-1470
dwinkler@fs.fed.us

Mike Matarrese
Willamette National Forest

541-225-6411
mmatarrese@fs.fed.us

David Toney
Burns BLM District

541-573-4320
David_Toney@blm.gov

For More Information 
Contact the following Recruiter or any of 
the Position Location Contacts:

...continued Contact Info



Apprentice Geographic 
Area Locations:
q Deschutes National Forest 
	 (1 position)

q Fremont-Winema National Forests
	 (3 positions)

q Gifford Pinchot National Forest 
	 (1 position)

q Malheur National Forest 
	 (3 positions)

q Mt. Hood National Forest 
	 (3 positions)

q Ochoco National Forest 
	 (1 position)

q Olympic National Forest 
	 (1 position)

q Okanogan-Wenatchee National Forest 
(2 positions)

q Umpqua National Forest 
	 (2 positions)

q Wallowa-Whitman National Forest 	
(2 positions)

q Willamette National Forest 
	 (3 positions)

q Burns BLM District 
	 (1 position)

Program Eligibility

Check out these requirements to see 
if you are eligible for the Wildland 
Firefighter Apprentice program:

q 	 A US citizen or National (resident of 
American Samoa or Swains Island). 

q 	 At least 18 years of age at time of 
appointment.

q 	 Maximum entry age is 36.

q 	 Applicants must possess and 
maintain a valid State driver’s 
license through duration of program.

How To Apply
You will need the following for a 
complete application:

q 	Resume or OF-612 application*

q 	College Transcripts if applicable.
	 (They must be legible transcripts
	 which indicate courses taken and
	 degrees conferred) 

q 	Location Preference Form **

q 	Additional forms needed for Veterans  	
	Preference or Disability, if applicable

* May be obtained from: 
www.opm.gov/forms/html/of.asp

** Obtained from Forest Service Recruiter		
     or Position Location Contacts.

Complete applications should be sent 
in envelopes marked PERSONAL AND 
CONFIDENTIAL to:

US Forest Service
PO Box 3623
Portland, OR 97208 
ATTN: Civil Rights, Regional 
Recruitment Program

Or email to: 
lmhayes@fs.fed.us 
Subject: WLFF-09


